ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

SUPREME

COURT O F INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29634-29638/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 06/07/2011 in WP No.372/2006 to WP No.376/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MRIGANK JOHRI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. AND ORS.

(With application for permission to urge additional facts and grounds and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/11/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Jyoti Singh, Adv. For Rrs 4 and 8 Sudarshan Rajan, Adv. Mr.

Ms.

Amandeep Joshi, Adv. Mr.

Ms. Jayshree, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners

submits that similarly placed persons have been

given the benefit of seniority and they have

also been paid the arrears.

SLP(C) Nos. 29634-29638 of 2011

...2/-

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions

as also on the prayer for interim relief

returnable within three weeks.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, learned counsel

appearing on caveat accepts notice on behalf of

respondent Nos. 4 and 8 and waives formal notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks

and rejoinder be filed within one week

thereafter.

List the matters after three weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER