S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.29634-29638/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2011 in WP Nos.372 to 376 of 2006 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MRIGANK JOHRI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

U.O.I. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl. facts and grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5426-5430 of 2012 (With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $\mbox{O R D E R}$ 

S.L.P.(C) No.....CC Nos.5426-5430/2012:

Issue notice.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Advocate accept notice on behalf of Respondent No.10 and waives service of notice. Notice be sent to the other respondents.

-2-

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks and rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter along with SLP(C) Nos.29634-29638/2011 after service is complete.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA) COURT MASTER