www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29634-29638/2011

MRIGANK JOHRI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10447-10451 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad , Adv

Mr. Rachit Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps by selecting appropriate mode of service so far as unserved respondent No.5 in SLP(C) Nos.29634-29638/2011 and respondent Nos.2 and 6 in SLP(C) Nos.10447-10451/2012, are concerned before 1.8.2012.

Item No.54

If no steps are taken before 1.8.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against such unserved respondents.

Rest of the served respondents may file counter affidavit before the next date.

List again on 8.8.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com