SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29634-29638/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2011 in WP No.372/2006,WP No.373/2006,WP No.374/2006,WP No.375/2006,WP No.376/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MRIGANK JOHRI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10447-10451 of 2012

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. P. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.

Ms. Alka Yagnik, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, adjourned for two weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

(Renuka Sadana)

Sr. P.A.

| |Court Master